PIFS/WTO REGIONAL WORKSHOP ON IMPLEMENTATION OF THE TBT AGREEMENT FOR PACIFIC ISLAND COUNTRIES

Tanoa International Hotel, Nadi, Fiji

28 – 30 June 2006

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
COOK ISLANDS

Mr Peter Graham


Fisheries Officer


Ministry of Marine Resources


Tel: (682) 28 722
Fax: (682) 29 721


Email: P.W.Graham@mmr.gov.ck
FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

Mr Jesse Giltamag


Deputy Assistant Secretary for Trade 


Department of Economic Affairs


FSM Government


Email : pseu1@mail.fm
FIJI


Ms Seema Sharma


Trade Standards and Quality Control Office


Ministry of Commerce and Industry


Email: ssharma006@govnet.gov.fj
Mr Hiagi Foraete


Quarantine Department


Ministry of Agriculture, Sugar and Land Resettlement


Email: hforaete@govnet.gov.fj
Mr Paula Waqainabete


Ministry of Agriculture, Sugar and Land Resettlement


Fiji Ag Trade


Tel: (679) 3384 233/236


Fax: (697) 3385 048


Email: fijiagtrade@connect.com.fj
Mr Rishi Deo


Fiji Islands Revenue and Customs Authority


Telephone: (679) 3302 322 Ext 265


Email: rdeo@frca.org.fj
Mr Amar Singh


Quarantine and Inspection Division


Ministry of Agriculture


Suva


Tel: (679) 3312 512


Email: amar.singh@govt.gov.fj
Mrs Mere Salusalu


Quarantine and Inspection Division


Ministry of Agriculture


Suva


Tel: (679) 3312 512


Email: mere.salusalu@govt.gov.fj
Mr Lemeki Ratucicivi


Ministry of Agriculture


Quarantine Division


P O Box 9035


Nadi Airport.

KIRIBATI  

Mr Toabwa Anre Toabwa


Consumer Affairs Officer


Ministry of Commerce, Industry and Cooperatives


P O Box 510


Betio


Kiribati


Tel: (686) 26158
Fax: (686) 26233


Email: commerce@tskl.net.ki
NAURU 

Mr Creiden Fritz


Director International Affairs


Department of Foreign Affairs & Trade


Nauru


Email: ron_fa@cenpac.net.nr
NIUE

Mr Young Tony Kalauni


Trade and Investment Advisor


Niue Trade Office


84 – 86 Symonds Street


Auckland Cental,


New Zealand


Tel: (649) 302 2204/027 632 6001


Email: kalauni_a@yahoo.com
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 

Mr Johnny Moses

     Laboratory Accreditation Division


Senior Scientific Officer


National Institute of Standards and Industrial Technology (NISIT)


Tel: (675) 323 1852



Fax: (675) 325 8792


Email: Jonny.Moses@nisit.gov.pg
Mr Timothy Kepou


Certification Division,


Senior Scientific Officer


National Institute of Standards and Industrial Technology (NISIT)


Tel: (675) 323 1852



Fax: (675) 325 8792


Email: tkepou@nisit.gov.pg
Mr Reuben Harokave


Technical Standard Division, 


Engineer

     National Institute of Standards and Industrial Technology (NISIT)


Tel: (675) 323 1852



Fax: (675) 325 8792

     Email: rharokave@nisit.gov.pg
REPUBLIC OF MARSHALL ISLANDS

Ms Iva Reimers – Roberto


Trade/Investment Policy Officer


Ministry of Resources & Development


P O Box 1727


Majuro


Tel: (692) 625 3206/4020
Fax: (692) 625 7471


Email: iva1909@yahoo.com
SAMOA 

Ms Julia Solofa


Senior Trade Officer


Trade Division


Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade


Apia


Tel: (685) 21171
Fax: (685) 21504


Email: julia@mfa.gov.ws
Ms Gladys Fuimaono


Principal Officer


Fair Trading & Codex Division


Ministry of Commerce, Industry and Labour


Apia


Tel: (685) 20441
Fax: (685) 20443


Email: gladys.fuimaono@mcil.gov.ws
Ms Filipina Amosa


Quarantine Officer


Quarantine Division


Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries


Apia


Tel: (685) 20924
Fax: (685) 20103


Email: pinajamosa@yahoo.com
SOLOMON ISLANDS

Mr Martin Hoasihere


Principal Industrial Officer


Department of Commerce, Employment and Industries


P O Box G26


Honiara


Tel: (677) 26392



Fax: (677) 22808


Email: mhoasihere@yahoo.co.nz
Mr Geoffrey Dan Hou’ua


Chief Inspector (Consumer Affairs)


Consumer Affairs and Price Control Division


PO Box G26, Honiara


Email: gdhouua@yahoo.com
Mr Robinson Fugui


Environmental Health Division


P O Box 349, MHMS,


Honiara


Email: rfugui@solomon.gov.sb
TONGA

Dr. Viliami Toalei Manu


Deputy Director and Head of Food Division


Ministry of Agriculture and Food


Tel: (676) 25355
Fax: (676) 24271


Email: mafsoils@kalianet.to
Mr Sione Vailanu


Señor Licensing Officer


Ministry of Labour, Comerse and Industries


Tel: (676) 23688
Fax: (676) 25355


Email: sionev@mlci.gov.to
TUVALU

Mr Salesi Safega


Director of Customs


Ministry of Finance, Economic Planning and Industries


Vaiaku,Funafuti


Tel: (688) 20235
Fax: (688) 20816


Email: customs@tuvalu.tv
VANUATU

Mr Joe Pakoa


Senior Industry Officer


Department of Trade and Industry


PMB 9030


Tel: (678) 22770
Fax: (678) 25640


Email: jpakoa@vanuatu.gov.vu
Mr Jimmy B. Rantes


Principal Trade/Investment Officer


Head of Trade/Investment Division


Vanuatu Chamber of Commerce and Industry


P O Box 189, Port Vila


Tel: (678) 27543
Fax: (678) 27542


Email: ccitrades@yahoo.com
Mr Taman Malosu


Customs Trade Officer


Customs Department


PMB 9012, Port Vila


Tel: (678) 24544


Email: tmalosu@vanuatu.gov.vu
RESOURCE PERSONNEL

Mr Erik Wijkstrom


Secretary of the Committee on Technical Barriers to Trade


Trade and Environment Division


World Trade Organisation, (WTO)


Geneva, Switzerland


Tel: (+41 22) 739 5729
Fax: (+41 22) 739 5620


Email: Erik.Wijkstrom@wto.org
Mr Rob Steele


Chief Executive


International Organisation for Standardization (ISO)


Standards New Zealand


Tel: (64 4) 495 0914


Email: 

Mr Ian Dunmill


Assistant Director


Organisation Internationale de Metrologie Legale (OIML)


11 rue Turgot


75009, Paris


France


Tel: (+33 1) 4878 1282



Email: ian.dunmill@oiml.org  
Website: www.oiml.org
Mr Chris Agius


Secretary


International Electrotechnical Commission Scheme for


  Certification to Standards for Explosive Atmospheres (IECEx)


Sydney, NSW 2000


Australia


Tel: (612) 8206 6940
Fax: (612) 8206 6272


Email: chris.agius@iecex.com     
Web: www.iecex.com
PACIFIC ISLANDS FORUM SECRETARIAT  (PIFS)

Dr Roman Grynberg


Manager


Economic Governance Programme


Tel: (679) 3312 600
Fax: (679) 3312 226/ 3312 112


Email: romang@forumsec.org.fj
Mr Sumbue Antas


Trade Facilitation Officer


Economic Governance Programme


Telephone: (679) 3312 600
Fax: (679) 3312 226/3312 112


Email: sumbuea@forumsec.org.fj
Ms Lillian Mitchell


Administration Assistant


Economic Governance Programme


Telephone (679) 3312600
Fax: (679) 3312 226


Email: lillianm@forumsec.org.fj
Pacific Islands Forum Secretariat, Tanoa International Hotel, Nadi, Fiji,
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